

T

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3826/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2012 in SBCRM No.1869/2011 of the
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SURYAVEER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Kumar Tewari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merit in this petition for special leave. It is
dismissed.

| (N.S.K. Kamesh)

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
| Court Master

| | Court Master

|